Shares to be issued upon the Capital Reduction becoming effective; and

(v) the granting of approvals and confirmation in connection with the Capital Reduction by the Court.

Effect of the Capital Restructuring

Implementation of the Capital Restructuring would not, of itself, alter the underlying assets, business operations, management or
financial position of the Company and the Group or the rights of the Shareholders, except for payment of the related expenses.
The proportionate interests and voting rights of the Shareholders in the Company would not be affected by the Capital Restructuring
itself.

– 7 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is a table showing the existing shareholding structure and the shareholding structure upon completion of the
Restructuring Proposal.

Shareholding structure
Existing shareholding after Capital

structure before Restructuring Shareholding structure
completion of the becoming effective but upon completion of the

Capital Restructuring, before completion of Capital Restructuring,
the Subscription the Subscription the Subscription

Shareholders and the Debt Purchase and the Debt Purchase and the Debt Purchase
Number of Number of Number of

shares % shares % shares %

Coppermine – – – – 475,376,917 78.3
CNMG (Note) 596,044,203 45.2 59,604,420 45.2 59,604,420 9.8
Public shareholders 723,682,747 54.8 72,368,274 54.8 72,368,274 11.9

1,319,726,950 100.0 131,972,694 100.0 607,349,611 100.0

Note: As confirmed by Asian Capital (Corporate Finance) Limited, the financial adviser of the liquidators of CNMG, CNMG holds 596,044,203
Existing Shares in the Company and the liquidators are not aware of there being any associates or concert parties of CNMG which holds any
Existing Shares in the Company.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has no outstanding options, warrants, derivatives or other securities that are
convertible into the Existing Shares.

TAKEOVERS CODE IMPLICATIONS

Whitewash Waiver Application

Upon completion of the agreement relating to the Subscription, Coppermine will be interested in an aggregate of 475,376,917